
 

Term Dates for Academic Year 2023/2024 

 

 *School dates are subject to confirmation 

 *Dates for Islamic Holidays are subject to confirmation (dates used for these holidays are 

taken from the Central Bank of Bahrain Official Bank Holidays, 

http://www.cbb.gov.bh/page-p-official _bank_holidays.htm ) 

 

Autumn Term (Term 1) 2023 

 

Spring Term (Term 2) 2024 

First Day of Term  Wednesday 3 January 2024 

Half Term Holiday Tuesday 13 February - Saturday 17 

February 202 (inclusive)  

Last Day of Term Thursday 28 March 2024 

 

Summer Term (Term 3) 2024 

First Day of Term  Tuesday 16 April 2024 

Labour Day  Monday 1 May 2024 

Half Term Holiday   Thursday 23 May -  Sunday 26 May 

2024  (inclusive) 

Eid Al-Adha* Sunday 16 June – Tuesday 18 June 

2024 

Last Day of Term for Students 

Last Day of Term for Staff 

Tuesday 2 July 2024 

Thursday 4 July 2024 

 

Key: 

School Dates in Yellow School Holidays in Blue 

 

Staff Induction Week Sunday 27 August 2023 to Thursday 

31 August 2023 

First Day of School  Sunday 3 September 2023 

Prophet’s Birthday* (in lieu) Wednesday 27 September 2023 

Staff Training  Thursday 19 October 2023 

Half Term Holiday   Sunday 22 October – Saturday 28 

October 2023 (inclusive) 

Last Day of Term Thursday 14 December 2023 

http://www.cbb.gov.bh/page-p-official%20_bank_holidays.htm

